

BID TAB

PROJECT: 2021 O.P.W.C. RESURFACING PROJECT, PHASE 1

BID OPEN: DECEMBER 3, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: JULY 15, 2021

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC.		HELMS & SONS EXC.		GERKEN PAVING, INC.		THE SHELLY COMPANY	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		ANGOLA ROAD												
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
2	202	MONUMENT BOX REMOVED	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
3	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	93	CU.YD.	\$90.00	\$8,370.00	\$80.00	\$7,440.00	\$85.00	\$7,905.00	\$75.00	\$6,975.00	\$90.00	\$8,370.00
4	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	25	CU.YD.	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
5	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	25	CU.YD.	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
6	204	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	2	HOUR	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
7	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR (6"~301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE)	60	SQ.YD.	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$88.00	\$5,280.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
8	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	7966	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$15,932.00	\$2.00	\$15,932.00	\$2.00	\$15,932.00	\$1.65	\$13,143.90	\$1.30	\$10,355.80
9	407	TACK COAT	1249	GAL.	\$3.00	\$3,747.00	\$2.85	\$3,559.65	\$2.50	\$3,122.50	\$1.90	\$2,373.10	\$2.00	\$2,498.00
10	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	5	CU.YD.	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	387	CU.YD.	\$165.00	\$63,855.00	\$144.00	\$55,728.00	\$170.00	\$65,790.00	\$142.00	\$54,954.00	\$155.00	\$59,985.00
12	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	332	CU.YD.	\$175.00	\$58,100.00	\$165.00	\$54,780.00	\$210.00	\$69,720.00	\$166.00	\$55,112.00	\$174.00	\$57,768.00
13	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	9	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
14	611	SPECIAL ~ MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1000	LBS.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
16	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$100.00	\$800.00

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC.		HELMS & SONS EXC.		GERKEN PAVING, INC.		THE SHELLY COMPANY	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
							1913 NEBRASKA AVE	1753 LIMA AVE	9072 CR 424	1700 FOSTORIA AVE				
							TOLEDO, OH 43607	FINDLAY, OH 45840	NAPOLEON, OH 43545	FINDLAY, OH 45840				
17	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
18	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	1.14	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,710.00
19	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.57	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,500.00	\$855.00	\$1,500.00	\$855.00	\$1,500.00	\$855.00	\$1,500.00	\$855.00
20	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	716	FOOT	\$1.00	\$716.00	\$1.50	\$1,074.00	\$1.50	\$1,074.00	\$1.50	\$1,074.00	\$1.50	\$1,074.00
21	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	358	FOOT	\$1.00	\$358.00	\$1.50	\$537.00	\$1.50	\$537.00	\$1.50	\$537.00	\$1.50	\$537.00
22	614	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	24	EACH	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
23	614	WORK ZONE LANE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	12	EACH	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
24	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	5	CU.YD.	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
25	621	RPM	53	EACH	\$75.00	\$3,975.00	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$69.50	\$3,683.50	\$72.50	\$3,842.50	\$72.50	\$3,842.50
26	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	53	EACH	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$18.00	\$954.00	\$10.00	\$530.00
27	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
28	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
30	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
31	644	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH	0.87	MILE	\$3,200.00	\$2,784.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,610.00
32	644	CENTER LINE	0.57	MILE	\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,420.00
33	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	358	FOOT	\$2.50	\$895.00	\$2.00	\$716.00	\$2.00	\$716.00	\$2.00	\$716.00	\$2.00	\$716.00
34	644	TRANSVERSE LINE	158	FOOT	\$6.00	\$948.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00
35	644	LANE ARROW	12	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
36	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1675	SQ.YD.	\$3.00	\$5,025.00	\$2.00	\$3,350.00	\$2.00	\$3,350.00	\$2.10	\$3,517.50	\$2.10	\$3,517.50
37	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	84	SQ.YD.	\$3.00	\$252.00	\$2.00	\$168.00	\$1.50	\$126.00	\$2.10	\$176.40	\$2.10	\$176.40
38	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.15	TON	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$600.00	\$90.00
39	659	WATER	9.1	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$227.50	\$1.00	\$9.10	\$25.00	\$227.50	\$1.00	\$9.10	\$1.00	\$9.10

CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC.	HELMS & SONS EXC.	GERKEN PAVING, INC.	THE SHELLY COMPANY
1913 NEBRASKA AVE	1753 LIMA AVE	9072 CR 424	1700 FOSTORIA AVE
TOLEDO, OH 43607	FINDLAY, OH 45840	NAPOLEON, OH 43545	FINDLAY, OH 45840

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
40	SPEC	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED (DRIVEWAYS)	12	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
41	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
42	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	10	EACH	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
		ANGOLA RD. TOTAL:				\$240,509.50		\$202,234.75		\$219,594.50		\$218,130.50		\$224,110.30
		HILL AVENUE												
43	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
44	202	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	930	SQ. YD.	\$5.00	\$4,650.00	\$14.00	\$13,020.00	\$15.00	\$13,950.00	\$5.50	\$5,115.00	\$10.00	\$9,300.00
45	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	47	CU.YD.	\$90.00	\$4,230.00	\$90.00	\$4,230.00	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$105.00	\$4,935.00	\$90.00	\$4,230.00
46	407	TACK COAT	627	GAL.	\$3.00	\$1,881.00	\$2.85	\$1,786.95	\$2.50	\$1,567.50	\$1.90	\$1,191.30	\$2.00	\$1,254.00
47	SPEC	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED	199	CU.YD.	\$175.00	\$34,825.00	\$201.00	\$39,999.00	\$210.00	\$41,790.00	\$192.00	\$38,208.00	\$190.00	\$37,810.00
48	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	12	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
49	611	SPECIAL ~ MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1000	LBS.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
50	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
51	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
52	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
53	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	0.34	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00
54	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	5	CU.YD.	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
55	621	RPM	24	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$72.50	\$1,740.00	\$72.50	\$1,740.00
56	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	24	EACH	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
57	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,319.00	\$2,319.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
58	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00

CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC.	HELMS & SONS EXC.	GERKEN PAVING, INC.	THE SHELLY COMPANY
1913 NEBRASKA AVE	1753 LIMA AVE	9072 CR 424	1700 FOSTORIA AVE
TOLEDO, OH 43607	FINDLAY, OH 45840	NAPOLEON, OH 43545	FINDLAY, OH 45840

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
59	644	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH	0.64	MILE	\$3,200.00	\$2,048.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,920.00
60	644	CENTER LINE	0.34	MILE	\$6,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,040.00
61	644	ISLAND MARKING	12	SQ. FT.	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
62	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	839	SQ.YD.	\$3.00	\$2,517.00	\$2.00	\$1,678.00	\$2.00	\$1,678.00	\$2.10	\$1,761.90	\$2.10	\$1,761.90
63	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	42	SQ.YD.	\$3.00	\$126.00	\$2.00	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$84.00	\$2.10	\$88.20	\$2.10	\$88.20
64	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.08	TON	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$600.00	\$48.00
65	659	WATER	4.5	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$112.50	\$1.00	\$4.50	\$25.00	\$112.50	\$1.00	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$4.50
66	SPEC	THINLAY ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE MED (DRIVEWAYS)	6	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
67	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
68	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	5	EACH	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
		HILL AVENUE TOTAL:				\$108,209.50		\$97,599.45		\$96,745.00		\$108,056.90		\$108,006.60
		PROJECT TOTAL:				\$348,719.00		\$299,834.20		\$316,339.50		\$326,187.40		\$332,116.90